

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-0853 Version: 2 Name: Nonexclusive Storm Drain Easement

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/11/2005 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: 1/3/2006 Final action: 1/3/2006

Title: Subject: Nonexclusive Storm Drain Easement

From: Community And Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: Approve The Introduction (First Reading) Of An Ordinance Authorizing The Granting Of A Nonexclusive Permanent Storm Drain Easement Of 479 Square Feet On City Owned Property Located At 105th Avenue, Oakland (APN # 045-5370-020-01) To Marinwoods Enterprises,

Inc. For The Appraised Market Value Of \$2,500 Plus Master Fee Schedule Fees

**Sponsors:** Community & Economic Development Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 12720 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2006	3	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Approved for Final Passage	Pass
12/20/2005	2	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	Approved On Introduction and Scheduled for Final Passage	Pass
12/13/2005	1	*Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Finance and Management Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
10/13/2005	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Nonexclusive Storm Drain Easement

From: Community And Economic Development Agency

Recommendation: Approve The Introduction (First Reading) Of An Ordinance Authorizing The Granting Of A Nonexclusive Permanent Storm Drain Easement Of 479 Square Feet On City Owned Property Located At 105th Avenue, Oakland (APN # 045-5370-020-01) To Marinwoods Enterprises, Inc. For The Appraised Market Value Of \$2,500 Plus Master Fee Schedule Fees